reported had the transaction been consummated at the dates mentioned above or
which may be reported in the future. This unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information is based upon the respective historical
financial statements of the Company and Regroup and should be read in
conjunction with those statements and the related notes.

   STONEPATH GROUP, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year ended December 31, 2002
   (amounts in thousands, except share and per share information)

   Historical Statements
   -------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Stonepath   Regroup   Adjustments   Results
   -----------   ---------------   -----------   -----------

Total revenues   $   139,649   $4,163   $14,297  (a)   $   158,109
Cost of transportation   101,339   13,110  (a)   114,449
   -----------   ------   -------   -----------

Net revenue   38,310   4,163   1,187   43,660

Selling, general and administrative costs   34,770   2,310   1,187  (a)   38,018
   (399) (b)
   150  (c)
   -----------   ------   -------   -----------

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

14

Income from operations   3,540   1,853   249   5,642

Other income (expense)   128   -   (148) (d)   (20)
   -----------   ------   -------   -----------

Income before income taxes   3,668   1,853   101   5,622
Income taxes   102   -   55  (e)   157
   -----------   ------   -------   -----------

Net income   3,566   1,853   46   5,465

Preferred stock dividends   15,020   -   -   15,020
   -----------   ------   -------   -----------

Net income attributable to
   common stockholders   $   18,586   $1,853   $   46   $   20,485
   ===========   ======   =======   ===========

Basic earnings per common share   0.84   0.91

Diluted earnings per common share   0.12   0.18

Basic weighted average common
shares outstanding   22,154,861   22,522,508

Diluted weighted average common
shares outstanding   29,232,568   29,600,215

[…]

(c)   To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles.

   (d)   To reflect incremental interest expense at 4.0% associated with
   borrowings for the $3.7 million in cash paid at closing.

   (e)   To reflect state tax expense.

   STONEPATH GROUP, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Three months ended March 31, 2003
   (amounts in thousands, except share and per share information)

   Historical Statements
   ----------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

15

   Stonepath   Regroup   Adjustments   Results
   -----------   ------------------   -----------   -----------

Total revenues   $   45,365   $397   $4,118  (a)   $   49,880
Cost of transportation   33,182   -   3,720  (a)   36,902
   -----------   ----   ------   -----------

Net revenues   12,183   397   398   12,978

Selling, general and administrative costs   11,173   285   398  (a)   11,693
   (201) (b)
   38  (c)

Litigation settlement   750   -   -   750
   -----------   ----   ------   -----------

Income from operations   260   112   163   535

Other income (expense)   30   -   (37) (d)   (7)
   -----------   ----   ------   ------------

Income before income taxes   290   112   126   528
Income taxes   15   -   12  (e)   27
   -----------   ----   ------   -----------

Net income   $   275   $112   $  114   $   501
   ===========   ====   ======   ===========

Basic earnings per common share   $   0.01   $   0.02

Diluted earnings per common share   $   0.01   $   0.02

Basic weighted average common
shares outstanding   24,764,810   25,132,457

Diluted weighted average common
shares outstanding   32,313,842   32,681,489

[…]

operations, net of incremental compensation to former owners and
   additional personnel.

   (c)   To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles.

   (d)   To reflect incremental interest expense at 4.0% associated with
   borrowings for the $3.7 million in cash paid at closing.

   (e)   To reflect state tax expense.

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

16

   STONEPATH GROUP, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   March 31, 2003
   (amounts in thousands)

   Historical Statements
   --------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Stonepath   Regroup   Adjustments   Results
   ---------   ---------------   ------------   ---------

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,669   $   52   $(3,700) (a)   $   2,669
   (52) (b)
   3,700  (d)
   Accounts receivable, net   19,411   1,578   (1,578) (b)   19,411
   Other current assets   1,288   96   (96) (b)   1,288
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   Total current assets   23,368   1,726   (1,726)   23,368

Goodwill and acquired intangibles, net   26,790   -   4,980  (c)   31,770
Furniture and equipment, net   4,748   100   (80) (b)   4,768
Other assets   1,228   7   (7) (b)   1,228
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   $  56,134   $1,833   $ 3,167   $  61,134
   =========   ======   =======   =========

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   8,663   $   60   $   (60) (b)   $   8,663
   Earn-out payable   1,061   -   -   1,061
   Accrued expenses   3,656   18   (18) (b)   3,956
   300  (e)
   Other current liabilities   -   31   (31) (b)   3,700
   3,700  (d)
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   Total current liabilities   13,380   109   3,891   17,380

Long-term debt   -   36   (36) (b)   -
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   Total liabilities   13,380   145   3,855   17,380

Stockholders' equity
   Common stock   28   -   1  (a)   29
   Additional paid in capital   201,808   -   999  (a)   202,807
   Members' equity   -   1,688   (1,688) (b)   -
   Accumulated deficit   (158,989)   -   -   (158,989)
   Deferred compensation   (93)   -   -   (93)
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   Total stockholders' equity   42,754   1,688   (688)   43,754
   ---------   ------   -------   ---------

   $  56,134   $1,833   $ 3,167   $  61,134
   =========   ======   =======   =========

   (a) To reflect payment of $3.7 million in cash and $1.0 million in Company

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

17

   stock paid at closing.

   (b) To reflect the elimination of assets, liabilities and equity balances
   not acquired in the asset purchase.

   (c) To reflect goodwill and other acquired intangibles.

   (d) To reflect $3.7 million of incremental borrowings in connection with
   the transaction.

   (e) To reflect approximately $300 thousand of capitalized closing costs.